

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 749**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM - WINGS OVER THE  
GRAND PRAIRIE FESTIVAL GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 749.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 749 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "THE WINGS"

AND

Page 1, line 11, delete "OVER THE GRAND PRAIRIE FESTIVAL" and substitute  
"ARKANSAS FESTIVALS"

AND

Page 1, line 17, delete "WINGS OVER THE GRAND PRAIRIE"

AND

Page 1, line 18, delete "FESTIVAL" and substitute "ARKANSAS FESTIVALS"

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "WINGS OVER THE GRAND PRAIRIE FESTIVAL" and  
substitute "ARKANSAS FESTIVALS"

AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "the Wings Over The Prairie Festival" and substitute  
"Arkansas festivals".



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Glover  
JKG/JKG - 02-27-2007 15:47  
JKG188

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary